

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2738/2025 CM(7277/2025)

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arif Sikandar, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH.COMMR//SECTY(INDUSTRIES AND ...Respondent(s)
COMMERCE) AND ORS

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.12.2025

Taken out of turn on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 10.12.2025, higher up.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.12.2025

Ishaq