

Serial No. 5
--------------

Reg. List
-----------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2738/2025

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, Advocate.*

**V/s**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

10.12.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to file some application.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

10.12.2025.

*"Abdul Rashid*