

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2738/2025 CM(7277/2025)

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikandar, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K ...Respondent(s)  
TH.COMMR//SECTY(INDUSTRIES AND  
COMMERCE) AND ORS

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.12.2025

Needful has not been done in terms of previous order. Same be done by or before the next date.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to take requisite steps for service of respondents during the course of this week.

List on 29.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

17.12.2025

*Ishaq*