

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2738/2025
CM(7277/2025)
CM(8926/2025)

**Ambuja Cements Limited (Adani
Corporate House) Th. Its Authorized
Representative.** **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate (*Th. Virtual Mode*) with
Mr. Arif Sikander & Laraib Anjaleena, Advocates

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. **...Respondent(s)**

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
29.12.2025

List this matter tomorrow i.e. 30th December, 2025
before the same Bench that has passed order dated 12th
November, 2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2025

"HAMID"