

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2738/2025 CM(7277/2025)

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED

...Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.01.2026

On the request of learned Sr. counsel, list this matter again on 9th March,
2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

14.01.2026

"Abdul Rashid"