

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(568/2026) IN WP(C) 2738/2025  
CM(7277/2025) CM(8926/2025)

**AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED (ADANI ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
CORPORATE HOUSE) TH.ITSAUTHORIZED  
REPRESENTATIVE**

Through: Mr. Z.A Shah, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
TH.COMMR//SECTY(INDUSTRIES AND  
COMMERCE) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

16.02.2026

1. On request of learned Government Advocate for respondents, list the instant matter on 18.02.2026.
2. Meanwhile, objections, if any, be filed by respondents, by or before next date of hearing, with an advance copy to the other side.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

16.02.2026

“Adil Ismail”