

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2738/2025

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED TH. ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arif Sikandar, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.03.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. It is submitted by Mr. Z.A. Shah, learned Senior Advocate that the miscellaneous application bearing CM No. 568/2026, already filed in the case, was consecutively heard by a Coordinate Bench of this Court on the last four hearings and is now listed for hearing before the same Bench on 10th March, 2026. It is further submitted that since the said miscellaneous application, which arises out of the main petition, is listed for hearing tomorrow, the main matter also needs to be listed before the same Bench tomorrow along with the said miscellaneous application (CM No. 568/2026).
3. It is not clear as to why the instant main matter has been listed today, i.e., 9th March, 2026, when the Court has already fixed the CM in question for hearing on 10th March, 2026, in terms of order dated 27.02.2026.
4. The matter is directed to be listed before the concerned Bench tomorrow i.e., 10th March, 2026, as the main case of CM No. 568/2026 under the same serial number so as to avoid any future confusion.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
09.03.2026
"Mubashir "