

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(568/2026) in WP(C) 2738/2025

**AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED (ADANI ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
CORPORATE HOUSE) TH.ITS AUTHORIZED  
REPRESENTATIVE**

Through: Mr. Z. A Shah, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
TH.COMMR//SECTY(INDUSTRIES AND  
COMMERCE) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

12.03.2026

1. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate states that he has already filed objections on 10.03.2026, however the same is not on record.
2. Registry is directed to trace out the objections and place the same on record.
3. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate is directed to furnish copy of the objections to Mr. Arif Sikander, learned counsel for the petitioner within the course of this day.
4. List on 25.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

12.03.2026

“Adil Ismail”