

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(568/2026)
IN WP(C) 2738/2025
CM(7277/2025)
CM(8926/2025)

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED (ADANI ...Petitioner(s)
CORPORATE HOUSE) TH.ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE.

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
15.04.2026

01. It has been brought to the notice of this Court by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate that copy of objections has already been provided to Mr. Arif Sikander, learned Counsel for the petitioner. However, he seeks just two days' time to provide an additional copy of objections to the Registry, with a view to ensure that same is scanned and placed on the digital file, so that this application is heard and decided in accordance with law.

02. Time as prayed for is granted.

03. List again on 24th April, 2026 Higher Up.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"