

S.No.11

Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(568/2026) IN WP(C) 2738/2025

AMBUJA CEMENTS LIMITED
(ADANI CORPORATE HOUSE)
TH.ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
TH.COMMR//SECTY(INDUSTRIES
AND COMMERCE) AND ORS
Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

...Respondent(s).

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

1. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA, has furnished an additional copy of the objections to CM No. 568/2026 in open Court, which is taken on record, though a copy thereof had already been supplied to the other side.
2. Heard in part.
3. List for continuation on 27.04.2026 in the Supplementary Cause List.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24-04-2026
Mubashir