

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(586/2026)
In WP(C) 2738/2025
CM(7277/2025)
CM(8926/2025)

Ambuja Cements Limited Th. Its ...Petitioner(s)
Authorized Representative.

Through: Mr. Z. A. Shah, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Laraib Anjaleena, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
27.04.2026

WP(C) 2738/2025;

01. After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, this Court deems it proper to grant ten days' time to the learned counsel for the respondents to file response in the instant matter.

02. Let response be filed within the aforesaid time positively, with copy in advance to the counsel opposite, failing which, the instant matter will be heard in absence of reply, along with connected application(s).

03. Subject to filing of reply within the aforesaid period, rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

04. List again on 22nd May, 2026 *Higher Up*.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

27.04.2026

"HAMID"